# CH \$90.00 5857

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM686543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EKR Therapeutics, Inc.		12/14/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EKR Therapeutics, LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5857585	RETAVASE
Registration Number:	3604437	EKR THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	1312013	CARDENE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9198216800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9198216785

Email: efrongello@smithlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Eva Gullick Frongello

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2611

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eva Gullick Frongello	
SIGNATURE:	/Eva G. Frongello/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=EKR Therapeutics LLC- DE - Full Certificate of Conversion (002)#page1.tif source=EKR Therapeutics LLC- DE - Full Certificate of Conversion (002)#page2.tif source=EKR Therapeutics LLC- DE - Full Certificate of Conversion (002)#page3.tif source=EKR Therapeutics LLC- DE - Full Certificate of Conversion (002)#page4.tif

source=EKR Therapeutics LLC- DE - Full Certificate of Conversion (002)#page5.tif source=EKR Therapeutics LLC- DE - Full Certificate of Conversion (002)#page6.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EKR THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EKR

THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "EKR THERAPEUTICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4113096 8100V SR# 20213374871

Authentication: 204280842 Date: 09-29-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:25 PM 03/04/2013 FILED 01:25 PM 03/04/2013 SRV 130271458 - 4113096 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.) The date the corporation first formed is February 21, 2006
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is EKR Therapeutics, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is <a href="EKR Therapeutics">EKR Therapeutics</a> , <a href="LLC">LLC</a> .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:25 PM 03/04/2013 FILED 01:25 PM 03/04/2013 SRV 130271458 - 4113096 FILE

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is EKR Therapeutics, LLC
The second of th
• Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is
2711 Centervile Road in the City of Wilmington, DE
Zip Code 19808
The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service
Company.
• Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
EKR Therapeutics, LLC shall be a single-member-managed LLC.
In With an Whomas the andersian of house executed this Continents of Commetion this
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this day of December , 2012
day of December , 2012
$\Lambda \Lambda $
By: H 27
Authorized Person(s)
Name: A POWELL
r indiate.
Typed or Printed



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "EKR THERAPEUTICS,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2013, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.



4113096 8100 SR# 20213374871

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARTON VI BURER, SECURINY OF SERVE

Authentication: 204280843

Date: 09-29-21

9196786599

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:25 PM 03/04/2013 FILED 01:25 PM 03/04/2013 SRV 130271458 - 4113096 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.) The date the corporation first formed is February 21, 2006.
4.) The control of the Community is a live of the filling this Contificate in
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is EKR Therapeutics, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is EKR Therapeutics, LLC.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on theday of _December, A.D2012
AS D
By:Authorized Person
Name: Andrew K. W. Powell, Secretary
rint or Type

9196786599

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:25 PM 03/04/2013 FILED 01:25 PM 03/04/2013 SRV 130271458 - 4113096 FILE

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability com EKR Therapeutics, LLC	pany is
• Second: The address of its registered office	in the State of Delaware is
2711 Centervile Road in	
Zip Code 19808 .	
The name of its Registered agent at such Company.	address is Corporation Service
• Third: (Insert any other matters the member	ers determine to include herein.)
EKR Therapeutics, LLC shall LLC.	be a single-member-managed
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have	executed this Certificate of Formation this
/H day of December ,2012	
	By:
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: A POWELL
	Typed or Printed